Rider No
11
12

20

40
75
87
48
43
46
52

105
129
103
115
99
109
101
106
110

154
156
177
158
157
159
152
161
164
160
163
155
162
151
169

Bon Accord MCC SACU Enduro Championship Round 1

Craiglash 21st July 2013

Name

Fraser Flockhart
Frazer Norrie
Ricky Mair
Richard Hay
Derek Little
Dean Reid

Mark Ritchie
Graham Naismith
John Henderson
Stewart Gilchrist
James Harvey
Alan Davidson
Richie Finnie

Andrew Bisset
Ben Thomson
Mark Grice
Lewis Forbes
Ross Hamilton
Nial Patton snr
Peter Nixon
Sean Henderson
John Allan

Alan Maclean
Gordon McGregor
Hamish Oag

lan Bisset

Keith Watt
Nathan McLean
Bill Bruce

Leslie Pole

Doug Thomson
Lindsay Rae

Alan Copeland
Richard Williams
Andrew Sneddon
Leslie Bertram
Gary Emslie

Class

Champ
Champ
Champ
Champ
Champ
Champ

Over 40
Over 40
Over 40
Over 40
Over 40
Over 40
Over 40

Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman

Clubman B
Clubman B
Clubman B
Clubman B
Clubman B
Clubman B
Clubman B
Clubman B
Clubman B
Clubman B
Clubman B
Clubman B
Clubman B
Clubman B
Clubman B

Provisional Results

Bike

350 KTM
300 KTM
250 KTM

150 KTM
250 KTM

150 KTM
150 KTM
Yamaha
250 KTM
250 KTM
250 KTM
250 Yamaha

150 KTM
125 KTM
250 Honda
250 KTM
250 KTM
125 Suzuki
150 KTM
125 Yamaha

350 KTM
150 KTM
150 KTM
200 KTM
150 KTM
250 KTM
200 KTM
200 KTM
300 T™M
250 KTM
300 KTM
200 KTM
250 KTM
350 KTM
250 Gas Gas

11
12

20

40
75
87
48
43
46
52

105
129
103
115

99
109
101
106

154
156
177
158
157
159
152
161
164
160
163
155
162
151

T1

274
305
287
316
346
300

305
360
362
301
343
360
365

298
308
349
316
298
352
339
318

336
340
393
346
338
322
367
348
371
387
479
415
340
344

T2

266
263
266
277
277
297

299
317
306
311
316
320
335

293
295
309
311
296
335
327
298

309
322
320
346
332
330
350
348
354
346
375
394
332
383

T3

269
265
264
276
282
304

298
307
311
307
316
321
335

293
306
313
329
295
347
333
297

307
315
325
335
338
334
351
344
368
347
393
433

T4

262
265
264
277
280
352

294
305
315
318
311
323
355

292
305
313
361
295
351
400
292

324
325
328
324
342
355
342
369
367
343
382

T5

261
266
271
277
276

Test Total Start Pen
1058
1059
1065
1107
1115
953

891
929
932
936
943
964
1025

878
906
935
1001
886
1033
1060
887

940
962
973
1005
1012
1019
1043
1061
1089
1036
1150
827
332
383

20

Course Pen

120

420

120
300

Event Total

1058
1059
1065
1107
1115

891
929
932
936
943
964
1025

878
906
935
1001
1006
1033
1060
1307

940
962
993
1005
1012
1019
1043
1061
1089
1156
1450
827



222
261
224
216
273
264
211
282
201
279
252
204
219
286
225
200
217
205
251
254
203
223
241
208
239
243
253
281
226
232
240
266
206
249

Duncan Wright
Neil McGregor
Alan Stirling
Russell Thomson
Colin Short
Stephen Ball
Nick Robinson
Dean Mackay
Dominic Holding
Kevin Short
David Dick

lan Watt

Peter Mayo
Andy Scaife
Andrew Oag
Bruce Cooper
Thomas Malcolm
Phil Hewitt
George Kane
Wayne Sherry
Tracey Currie
David Smart
Luke Welsh
Mike Robertson
Michael McLaggan
Dennis Welsh
Lee Robertson
Campbell Mackay
Jerry Millichip
Rhys Medler
Michael Wood
Peter Phipps
Peter Phipps
Stewart Thain

Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman

250 KTM
350 KTM
350 KTMD/L
125 KTM
350 KTM
Husaberg

200 KTM
250 Gas Gas
505 KTM
250 Honda
250 KTM
150 KTM
350 KTM
144 Yamaha
250 KTM
200 KTM
200 KTM
300 KTM
400 Suzuki
150 KTM
200 KTM
150 KTM
250 TE

250 Yamaha
150 KTM
250 KTM
200 KTM
250 KTM
350 KTM
250 Honda
300 KTM
300 KTM
144 Yamaha

222
261
224
216
273
264
211
282
201
279
252
204
219
286
225
200
217
205
251
254
203
223
241
208
239
243
253
281
226
232
240
266

343
349
347
329
328
367
379
381
371
371
391
367
364
365
410
405
382
356
367
385
510
386
421
459
429
439
423
368
441
444
520
406

327
325
335
326
326
354
334
340
338
334
357
342
353
341
359
365
369
418
352
386
513
373
440
461
493
530
480
359

315
324
331
342
343
325
346
341
352
361
348
370
359
379
362
363
387
347
418
407
541

642
649
666
668
669
679
680
681
690
695
705
712
712
720
721
728
756
765
770
793
1054
373
440
461
493
530

642
649
666
668
669
679
680
681
690
695
705
712
712
720
721
728
756
765
770
793
3240 4294



